Doc#. 1318955129 fee: \$50.00 UNOFFIC Apate: 07/08/2013/09:04 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Cook County Revolder of Deeds dook County Resolder of Deeds *RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

SUBMITTED BY: DENNIS MYERS

Loan Number: 0214212759

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PALSENTS that, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): WILLIAM L HURT

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0320642003

Date of Note: 07/08/2003 Original Recordin, Date: 07/25/2003 Property Address: 22988 WESTWIND DRIVE RICHTON FALK, IL 60471

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: THAT PART OF LOT 160 IN CREENFIELD P.U.D. UNIT 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAJD LOT 160 AND THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF WESTWIND; THENCE SOUTH 50'25'22' WEST ALONG THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF WESTWIND, 41.67 FEET, THENCE SOUTHWESTER ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 155.00 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 136.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00'12'08' EAST, 35.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 00 121081 EAST, 7.67 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 62.50 FEET AND AN AXC LENGTH OF 25.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89'46'34' WEST, 130.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00/12/1981 WEST, 44.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02'26'37' EAST, 151.39 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF PARTY WALL RIGHTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR GREENFIELD TOWNHOMES RECORDED AS **DOCUMENTS 99845699 AND 00683192.**

PIN #: 31-33-302-004-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/03/2013.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

By: WALTER H EICHELBERGER

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Wath

1318955129 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of MD County of Washington \$\int\$

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/03/2013 by WALTER H EICHELBERGER, VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Jessica L. Schroyer **Notary Public** Dropperty of Coot County Clerk's Office Washington, Co., MD

Notary Public: JESSICA L.

SCHROYER

My Commission Expires: